09-04-1998



	100810296		
	FORM PTO-1595 PECOND ATION FO	HM UUVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(nev. o-es)	Catain and Hadamark Omea	
	Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ ▼	SONLY	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
B			
7	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
2	CheryL Irwin-Tesmer	Name: Irwin Productions Inc.	
10	'	Internal Address: StaitE B	
$\overset{\sim}{\sim}$	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
BC	3. Nature of conveyance:		
5	Assignment Merger	Street Address: ball Yarrow Drive	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	D. Other	City: Car / Shad State: (A . ZIP: 92009	
	Other	,	
	Execution Date: Quality 12 1997	Addillonal name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes (No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	29/076322		
	Additional numbers attached? D Yes X No		
ł			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	_	1000	
	Name: James E. Brunton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Internal Address: Suite 860	Enclosed	
	,	· •	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blud.		
	Street Address: TW M. BYONG BING	Deposit account number:	
		10-0231	
	city: 41endale State: (5 ZIP: 1/203	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
/03/1	998 MIGUYEN 00000164 29076322 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
FC:5	61 40.00 OP	,	
,	9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tithe original document.			
	James E. Brunton August () Cl 27/		
Name of Person Signing Signature Da			
	Total number of pages including	cover sheel, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Cheryl Irwin-Tesmer, of the City of Carlsbad, the State of California, have invented a new and useful design for "Chairback Slipcover", for which I have this 12 to day of fugust, 1997, executed application papers for United States Design Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Irwin Productions Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 6211 Yarrow Drive, Suite B, Carlsbad, CA. 92009, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Cheryl Irwin-Tesmer, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Irwin Products Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Design Letters Patent to said Irwin Products Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name this 12 day of August, 1997, at ARLSDAD CA 92009.	
Witness:	
Chafyl Irwin Tesmer)

PATENT REEL: 9416 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 08/27/1998